TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL
EFFECTIVE DATE:	09/13/2005

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Mr. Leonard Feinberg		09/13/2005	INDIVIDUAL: UNITED STATES

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	New Fizz Corporation
Street Address:	P.O. Box 1627
City:	New York
State/Country:	NEW YORK
Postal Code:	10276
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: NEW YORK

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2760786	METRO 6

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (212)684-3999

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: (212) 684-3900

Email: efiling@grr.com, bloewenthal@grr.com

Correspondent Name: Barbara Loewenthal, Esq. Address Line 1: 270 Madison Avenue

Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10016

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Barbara Loewenthal
Signature:	/bloewenthal/
Date:	09/13/2005

TRADEMARK REEL: 003158 FRAME: 0479

900032012

Total Attachments: 3
source=Assignment Document for Metro 6#page1.tif
source=Assignment Document for Metro 6#page2.tif
source=Assignment Document for Metro 6#page3.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 003158 FRAME: 0480 IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, LEONARD FEINBERG, an individual having a place of business at 30

East 65th Street, Apt. 6E, New York, New York 10021 is the owner of a registration in the

United States Patent and Trademark Office as follows:

MARK METRO 6 **REGISTRATION NO.**

2,760,786

REGISTERED

September 9, 2003

WHEREAS, LEONARD FEINBERG warrants and represents that he has the full

and unencumbered right, title and interest in and to said registration, together with the

goodwill of the business symbolized by the mark METRO 6;

WHEREAS, LEONARD FEINBERG warrants and represents that Mandieco, LLC,

a New York Limited Liability Company, located at 530 Seventh Avenue, 7th Floor, New

York, New York 10018, has transferred and assigned to him all of Mandieco, LLC's right,

title and interest to said registration, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized

by the mark METRO 6, by assignment of the entire interest therein, by document executed

on 09/09/25 and recorded in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on 09/09/2005

at Reel 3156, Frame 0325;

WHEREAS, New Fizz Corporation, a corporation of the State of New York, P.O.

Box 1627, New York, New York 10276 (hereafter "Buyer") is desirous of acquiring the

entire right, title and interest in and to the said mark, the application and registration thereof

and any renewal that may be granted thereon, together with the goodwill of the business

symbolized by the mark, and all rights to damages or profits, due or to become due,

TRADEMARK REEL: 003158 FRAME: 0481 accrued or to accrue, arising out of past, present or future infringement of said marks or

injury to said goodwill, together with the right to sue or recover the same;

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby

acknowledged, said LEONARD FEINBERG hereby sells, assigns and transfers unto the

said Buyer, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to said

registration and any and all trademark rights owned by LEONARD FEINBERG with respect

to the mark METRO 6, and any renewal that may be granted thereon, together with the

goodwill of the business symbolized by the mark and all rights to damages or profits, due

or to become due, accrued or to accrue, arising our of past, present or future infringement

of said mark or injury to said goodwill, together with the right to sue or recover the same.

Dated: September <u>/3</u>, 2005

ACKNOWLEDGMENT

STATE OF New York)
) ss.:
COUNTY OF New York)

On this day of September, 2005, before me personally came Leonard Feinberg, having a place of business at 30 East 65th Street, New York, New York, 10021, to me known and known to me to be the individual described in and who executed the foregoing instrument and duly acknowledged to me that (s)he executed the same.

MARC A. RAPAPORT
Notary Public, State of New York
No. 02RA5029413
Qualified in Nassau County
Commission Expires June 20, 19

S:\barbara\clients\s.gerber\assign.004.wpd

RECORDED: 09/13/2005

TRADEMARK **REEL: 003158 FRAME: 0483**